Page 1 of 6
10/28/2019
250 Watt HBR Series
10:1 Encased DC/DC Converter
PRELIMINARY
     Typical unit
FEATURES
 Efficiency up to 90% @ 72Vin, 12Vout

10μF. I/O caps are necessary for our test equipment and may not be needed for your application.
[3] Regulation specifications describe output voltage deviations from a nominal/midpoint value to either extreme (50% load step).
PART NUMBER STRUCTURE
72 W S 12 250 HBR -N
72 = Nominal Input
Voltage (Vdc)
W =10:1 Input Voltage
Range (16-160Vdc)
S = Single Output Voltage
12 = Nominal Output Voltage (Vdc)
250 = Nominal Output Power (W)
HBR = Half Brick Module
On/Off Control:
N = Negative Logic
Blank = Positive Logic
(ES) Equipements Scientifiques SA - Département Composants & Modules - 127 rue de Buzenval BP 26 - 92380 Garches
Tél. 01 47 95 99 84 - Fax. 01 47 01 16 22 - e-mail: comp@es-france.com - Site Web: www.es-france.com
Page 3 of 6
10/28/2019
250 Watt HBR Series
10:1 Encased DC/DC Converter
PRELIMINARY
[ 0
.1
69
in
 ±
 0
.0
20
 ]
4.
30
m
m
 ±
 0
.5
[ 0
.5
5i
n
]
14
.0
m
m
MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS (STANDARD BASEPLATE OPTION)
[ 0.245in ]
6.22mm
[ 1.900in ]
48.26mm
[ 0.255in ]
6.47mm
[ 1.900in ]
48.26mm
1 12
TOP VIEW
2 11
3
4 10
5 9
6
[ 2.390in ± 0.016 ]
60.70mm ± 0.4
M3 THREAD TYP 4PL
 OR DIA 3.2mm TRU HOLE
[ 0.060in ]
1.52mm